O7 - 05 - 20				SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	1188	103034063	est 1			
To the H	onorable Commissioner 👵 🖂 ate	ents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record to	ne attached original do	ocuments or copy	thereof.
Thib Chri Fran	e of Conveying Party(ies): ault Pierre Paul CHAMPIO stian Claude HIS celine Marquerite Louise \(\) ame(s) of conveying party(ies) \(\)	N VILLERMAUX	2. Name Name: Address:	and address of rece SAINT-GOBAIN (RECHERCHES E EUROPEEN Les Miroirs 18, avenue d'Als. 92400 Courbevoi	CENTRE DE T D'ETUDES	113010 U.S. PTO 11/166275
			Additional nan □ Yes	ne(s) and address(es) ⊠ No	attached?	
4. Appli	cation number(s) or patent n	number(s):				-
This docum	nent is being filed with a new	/ application, the exect	ution date of	the application is: J	uno 7 2005	
					<u>une 7, 2005</u>	
A.	Patent Application No(s).	1	В.	Patent No(s).	une 7, 2005	
A.	Patent Application No(s).		B.			
5. Name	Patent Application No(s). and address of party to whom rning document should be mail	Additio	B.	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of application	⊠ No	
5. Name conce	and address of party to whom rning document should be mail omer No.: 00466	Additio	B. nal numbers 6. Total n involve	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of application	⊠ No	
5. Name conce Custo	and address of party to whom rning document should be mail omer No.: 00466	Additio	B. Inal numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of application d: 1	⊠ No	
5. Name conce Custo	and address of party to whom rning document should be mail omer No.: 00466 NG & THOMPSON nd Floor	Addition correspondence ed:	B. Sinal numbers 6. Total numbers 7. Total fe	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of application d: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be char	No ns and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit a	ccount
5. Name conce Custo YOUI Seco	and address of party to whom rning document should be mail omer No.: 00466 NG & THOMPSON nd Floor South 23 rd Street	Addition correspondence ed:	B. Inal numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of application d: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be chart t Account No. 25-01	No ns and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit a	
5. Name conce Custo YOUI Seco 745 S Arling	and address of party to whom rning document should be mail omer No.: 00466 NG & THOMPSON nd Floor	Addition correspondence ed:	B. Inal numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of application d: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be char	No ns and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit a	
5. Name conce Custo YOUI Seco 745 S Arling	and address of party to whom rning document should be mail omer No.: 00466 NG & THOMPSON and Floor South 23 rd Street gton, VA 22202 e: 703-521-2297	Addition correspondence ed:	B. Inal numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of application d: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be char t Account No. 25-01 duplicate copy of the	No ns and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit a	
5. Name conce Custo YOUI Seco 745 S Arling Phon Fax:	and address of party to whom rning document should be mail omer No.: 00466 NG & THOMPSON nd Floor South 23 rd Street gton, VA 22202 e: 703-521-2297 703-685-0573	Additional correspondence ed:	B. Inal numbers 6. Total n involve 7. Total fe	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of application d: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be char t Account No. 25-01 duplicate copy of the	No ns and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit a	
5. Name conce Custo YOUI Seco 745 S Arling Phon Fax:	and address of party to whom rning document should be mail omer No.: 00466 NG & THOMPSON and Floor South 23 rd Street gton, VA 22202 e: 703-521-2297	Addition correspondence ed: DO NOT USE T	B. Total numbers Total fe Total fe Ai Ai Attach deposi	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of application d: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be char t Account No. 25-01 duplicate copy of the	No ns and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit a 20 nis page if paying	g by
5. Name conce Custo YOUI Seco 745 S Arling Phon Fax: 0. States To the is a tr	and address of party to whom rning document should be mail or the party of the part	Addition correspondence ed: DO NOT USE T	B. Total numbers Total fe Total fe Ai Ai Attach deposi	Patent No(s). attached? Yes umber of application d: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be char t Account No. 25-01 duplicate copy of the account)	No ns and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit a 20 nis page if paying	g by

06/29/2005 HMARZI1 00000018 11166275 04 FC:8021 40.

Y&T June 25, 2005

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

٠	(1)	Thibault Pierre Paul CHAMPION				
	(2)	Christian Claude HIS				
	(3)	Franceline Marguerite Louise VILLERMAUX				
	(4)					
	(5)					
		in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
	(6) SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES EUROPEEN					
		of "Les Miroirs" - 18, avenue d'Alsace - 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE				
	(7)					
	(7a)	of				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of					
	(8)	in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may				
	be granted	therefor, known as				
	(9)	Gasifier reactor internal coating" (Case No)				
		(Case No)				
		the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of or, if not on even date, then has executed				
	(10)	on or has already filed				
	(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No, filed on				
	(12) invention	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the was made.				
		ed agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or				
2) The concerning this ap	plication o	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared recontinuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining such it in such interference.				
with claims or provi	isions of the	ed agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection e International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
4) The	undersign	ed agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States				
patent to the Assign		A Delay to the second of the Commission of Delay to be seen and all belless Delay to the				
		ed hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the				
		aid application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they				
		ot execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
•		ned hereby grant(s) the firm of YOUNG & THOMPSON the power to insert on this assignment any further				
•	_	ecessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.				
	•	executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).				
.						
Date + une	<u> 2005</u>	Signature of Inventor (1) Thibault Pierre Paul CHAMPION The boult Worse of Co-				
Date 7 June 8	2005	Signature of Inventor (2) Christian Claude HIS Shirtian His (Seal)				
	2005	Signature of Inventor (3) Franceline Marguerite Louise VILLERMAUX franceline (Seal)				
Date 0		Signature of Inventor (4) \(\sum_{\text{\lambda}\lam				
Date		Signature of Inventor (5) (Seal)				
	_	nould preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A., or (b) a U.S. Counsel if outside the ld be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:				
Date 7 june 8	2005	Signature of Witness X (Lyof) (Seal)				

RECORDED: 06/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 016733 FRAME: 0081